H.R. No. 1805

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, The members of The Woodlands College Park High
- 2 School girls' golf team distinguished themselves through their
- 3 participation in the 2021 University Interscholastic League Golf
- 4 State Tournament, held on May 10 and 11 in Georgetown; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Ably guided by head coach Stephen Tatum, the
- 6 Cavaliers shot a two-day total score of 640 to finish in 11th place
- 7 among the 6A teams; sophomore Gracie Heinle paced the squad with a
- 8 score of 159, followed by teammates Alexa Gonzalez and Thaiz
- 9 Amezcua, who each shot 160; also contributing to the group's fine
- 10 showing were Emily Madeley, who recorded a score of 165, and Liz
- 11 Stallons, who posted a total of 167; and
- 12 WHEREAS, The Cavaliers' participation in the tournament
- 13 marked a new milestone for the program, as this was the first time a
- 14 College Park girls' team qualified for the state event; and
- 15 WHEREAS, By earning the right to compete in Texas' premier
- 16 showcase for high school golfers, these dedicated athletes have
- 17 ably represented their school and community, and they may indeed
- 18 reflect with pride on their notable accomplishments; now,
- 19 therefore, be it
- 20 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 87th Texas
- 21 Legislature hereby congratulate The Woodlands College Park High
- 22 School girls' golf team on its participation in the 2021 UIL Golf
- 23 State Tournament and extend to the players and to Coach Tatum
- 24 sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further

H.R. No. 1805

- 1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 2 prepared for the team as an expression of high regard by the Texas
- 3 House of Representatives.

Toth

H.R. No. 1805

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1805 was adopted by the House on May 29, 2021, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House